502798764 05/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2845360

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BEST LOCK CORPORATION	08/08/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STANLEY SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	8900 KEYSTONE CROSSING	
City:	INDIANAPOLIS	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46240	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13943511

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 260-424-8000

Email: michelle.davis@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: MICHELLE L. DAVIS

Address Line 1: FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP

Address Line 2: 111 EAST WAYNE STREET, SUITE 800

Address Line 4: FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STS-P012-05
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE L. DAVIS
SIGNATURE:	/michelle I. davis/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=STS-P012-05-BESTLOCK-STANLEY#page1.tif source=STS-P012-05-BESTLOCK-STANLEY#page2.tif

PATENT 502798764 REEL: 032844 FRAME: 0919

State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

of

BEST LOCK CORPORATION

I, TODD ROKITA, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that Articles of Amendment of the above For-Profit Domestic Corporation have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law.

The name following said transaction will be:

STANLEY SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC.

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Saturday, August 30, 2003.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, August 27, 2003.

TODD ROKITA, SECRETARY OF STATE

1991 120 840 / 2003 082 844 870

PROVED IND. SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF BEST LOCK CORPORATION

(Incorporated on December 19, 1991)



The undersigned officers of the above referenced Corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") existing pursuant to the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law as amended (hereinafter referred to as the "Act"), desiring to give notice of corporate action effectuating amendment of certain provisions of its Articles of Incorporation, certify the following facts:

Article | Amendment

The exact text of Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is now as follows:

The name of the Corporation is Stanley Security Solutions, Inc.

Article II

The Amendment was adopted by the Shareholder and the Board of Directors of the Corporation as of the 8th day of August, 2003.

Article III Manner of Adoption and Vote

The shareholders of the Corporation entitled to vote in respect to the amendment adopted the proposed amendment. The amendment was adopted by Unanimous Written Consent executed on August 8th, 2003 to be effective August 30, 2003 and signed by all shareholders entitled to vote.

Article IV Compliance with Legal Requirements

The manner of the adoption of the Articles of Amendment and the vote by which they were adopted constitute full legal compliance with the provisions of the Act, the Articles of Incorporation, and the By-laws of the Corporation.

I hereby verify, subject to the penalties of perjury, that the statements contained herein are true, this 8th day of August, 2003.

hatbuy lashy

Title: Assistant secretary

NDS01 KART 604209_1

TOTAL P.04

PATENT REEL: 032844 FRAME: 0921

RECORDED: 05/07/2014